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GIPSA Administrative Officers/Key Points of Contact 

 
 

Office     Contact   E-Mail 

 

Office of the Administrator 
Office of the Administrator  Adele Jackson-Croal Adele.L.Croal@usda.gov  
Civil Rights Staff    Ebony Broadwater  Ebony.A.Broadwater@usda.gov 
Information Technology Staff  Adam Kennedy Adam.M.Kennedy@usda.gov  

Management and Budget Services Susan Martin               Susan.M.Martin@usda.gov  

 

Federal Grain Inspection Service 
Office of the Deputy Administrator Catherine Deren Catherine.Q.Deren@usda.gov    

Domestic Inspections Operations Office Shelley Musser Flora.M.Musser@usda.gov 

FMD ODA, DIIA, & QAQC  Sherri Murphy  Sherri.L.Murphy@usda.gov  

Grand Forks Field Office   Penny Kilbride Penelope.K.Kilbride@usda.gov 

League City Field Office   Deborah Edwards Deborah.A.Edwards@usda.gov 

New Orleans Field Office   Rose Fremin  Rose.L.Fremin@usda.gov    

Portland Field Office   Heather Schlecht Heather.R.Schlecht@usda.gov 

Stuttgart Field Office   Tina Crane  Tina.M.Crane@usda.gov 

Technology & Science Division  Martha Liberty M.Terri.Liberty@usda.gov 

Toledo Field Office   Martha Carver  Martha.J.Carver@usda.gov 

  Jeremy Miller Jeremy.J.Miller@usda.gov  

Washington Federal/State Office             Randy Deike       Randall.R.Deike@usda.gov 

 

 

Packers and Stockyards Program 
Office of the Deputy Administrator Kayla Burke-Chacko Kayla.T.Burke-Chacko@usda.gov 

Eastern Regional Office   Pamela Lake  Pamela.L.Lake@usda.gov 

Midwestern Regional Office  Kristen Pirtle  Kristen.E.Pirtle@usda.gov 

Western Regional Office   Timothy Johnson Tim.F.Johnson@usda.gov 
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